
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/14/25 at 10:10:44 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

04/16/2022

Accident reported with another motor vehicle
Airbags did not deploy

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Accident reported

9  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in Utah

75,039  Last reported odometer reading

2020 CHRYSLER VOYAGER

LXI

VIN: 2C4RC1DG9LR261200
VAN
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/VuFxaGeczPa6uxw_jahMFN06W2WkgCn9LRU8LboTRhwFTCVV1Yh43pWxmfDbY5la0DFPtkxeV_G6kjFFsWx_LdLnXlTQhfMh7gEaolwDWoqwhwHY_ux-_dXFzc6IHZPF5HG4fak4Ptxq0Z__KJ_Oad2peFK2BbNP9fp91Q74WJP_-0uY1qLYRSZNB36oLRynS7WpZcnaV-u4EX38sCVPLctF-_jbt6T9LnRFX2hWvCcDefiXqHk4NJGqtO0zrk5IajWQHY-HdRV-XuFN9C3VrW6GsMSZNW4H7V_wjFH_ez8Tzet6HjE-qQ1TBRzo3xWqmVibDl_3-56o3Wk9hua_Xbl8eUoj4H6AF5zVSrd9toj6S9srvUF3GUoROLfxdEAHk4g.cfx


Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 04/16/2022.
Accident Reported

No New Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Rental Vehicle
30,392 mi/yr

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2020 2022

Type of owner Rental Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 8 mo. 2 yrs. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California, Oklahoma Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 30,392/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 52,991 75,039

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

09/07/2020 10 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Odometer reading reported

09/08/2020 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

09/08/2020 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Titled or registered as rental vehicle

06/14/2021 17,321 Idaho Fleet Service, Inc.
Meridian, ID
208-888-6922

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

12/06/2021 36,928 Big O Tires
Salt Lake City, UT
801-322-1043

4.6 / 5.0

208 Verified Reviews

83 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/20/2022 43,057 Big O Tires
Salt Lake City, UT
801-322-1043

4.6 / 5.0

208 Verified Reviews

83 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

02/02/2022 45,525 Big O Tires
Salt Lake City, UT
801-322-1043

4.6 / 5.0

208 Verified Reviews

83 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

02/21/2022 48,785 Big O Tires
Salt Lake City, UT
801-322-1043

4.6 / 5.0

208 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) replaced

-

-
-

-

-

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/X1YJhhVGb-pzF_7OtpsDzzrbOQy2pj4XD6E4YyU4cBmCjXQ-LhBQz9oE_6UvEdgpL78y9mLtSL0PdaVED0bhjrQdTv-124EmSYJeT2rQcYV8aj-CfEHYdJVUfRaPVD6PI_LkYTF6Bo1IcROl5oWKTqnmFF4CJdp42kaYtnxe3Hsv5CHoBxmBr1a_Og8SSBHw_3AP9nWlWvz21MZ3dJV2vL_uQs4NPFq8bY5pbhR4SH2Xv-b-VpNQMeUzrKz0xMEzyxpD4Yzuh6ATYfgpOr3UvtX2O6j08ePxKTw88u0hZdsDuZW5fpYUJrFjnIll9v4hcwdSSDaExOLyCSJYGqPVeCTOaybQ33fELuTc5fWicNRrD_zWIWepIUrnYhpG9aDx9fp81uw9JA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/lhHOtRRUUUPuaFrE83xSTsDedxd-TpHXkYXjPB4iS8zShaBL6YM5_4NDvjnC2lppWGo3uFBbLvMhmkkRmMafDzTP-OsdGj8h7ac0lon02zNy8MJtN43_yn7VNB-Ezw0LrB2oe0APriqf5Yw0QR0MHgRtP_xSFLLR-5s0cNPkOuKcVqzMhs8hmPx3fXjJDsdov29YFfHfQ_d8aAUr7_FWIAQADtaQUi4vHC5R9_yNj4awQ71iSWQnz6wylduCMTjormBVV4_RDJuICAb_dRPZuGsVPAJPs5Pa6LqJBKwtIXfTZMbyX1wn8_FM7Rpa_vFfzGTPlp1LrP7KOVu_hUCrZH8p2UoeEbIlppU1xtwmHOvAuMbDrEp9G5NJOT-c2rMzBec3UIla3Q.cfx
http://idahofleetservice.com/
http://bigotires.com/
http://bigotires.com/
http://bigotires.com/
http://bigotires.com/


83 Customer Favorites

04/16/2022 Damage Report Accident reported with another motor
vehicle
Damage to right rear
Airbags did not deploy

06/06/2022 52,958 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

06/09/2022 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

08/19/2022 Larry H. Miller Used Car
Supermarket - Riverdale
Ogden, UT

4.2 / 5.0

40 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

09/30/2022 52,991 Larry H. Miller Used Car
Supermarket - Riverdale
Ogden, UT
801-774-2615

4.2 / 5.0

40 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and filter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

11/09/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-
-

http://www.https//lhmusedcars.com
http://www.https//lhmusedcars.com


11/28/2022 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/28/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Syracuse, UT

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/14/2022 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

12/14/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Syracuse, UT
Title #E001139536UT

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/05/2023 60,858 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Roy, UT
801-217-3560

4.8 / 5.0

148 Verified Reviews

42 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/18/2023 66,654 Walmart Auto Care Center
Layton, UT
801-546-4757

4.5 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced

11/30/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Layton, UT
Title #E001139536UT

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

04/27/2024 75,039 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Roy, UT
801-217-3560

4.8 / 5.0

148 Verified Reviews

42 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed

02/14/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Layton, UT
Title #UT011298319

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Black

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

http://vioc.com/
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
http://vioc.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help


Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/14/25 at
10:10:44 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/14/25 10:10:44 AM (CDT)

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about



